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To the Honorable Commissior. 1 02‘1 3 L evviv wiv wuaenied original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sleeman Breweries Ltd. I 5’ Z) 2/ Name:__The Sleeman Brewing & Malting Co. Ltd.
5 -~ - Internal
Address:
D Individual(s) D Association
Street
D General partnership C' Limited Partnership Address:__ 551 Clair Road West
(L corporate-state City: __Guelph _ Country: _Ontario, Canada _ ZIP:_N1H 6H9
Other Canadian Corporation

Individual(s) citizenship,

Association

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? QYes Q No
3. Nature of conveyance:

General partnership

SC0CC0CC0C0

NA

Assignment D Merger Limited Partnership

D Security Agreement D Change of Name Corporate-State

D Other Other Canadian Corporation

Execution Date:_____ September 11,2001 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

representative designation is attached Xlyes (3 No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? QYes U No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/068,190, 7§/155,751, 75/653,307, 2,359,808 and 1,454,390
5/692,070, 75/648,508, 75/653,309,

76/156,001, 75/653,301, 75/653,308,
75/653,604, and 75/648,662

Additional number(s) attached DYes m No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:........ccccec e \3
Name: Jay K. Meadway, Esquire

Internal Address:__ Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) $__340.00

D Enclosed

Street Address:_1735 Market Street, 51% Floor

Xl Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

City:_Philadelphia State: PA Zip:_19103-7599
02-0755
YRHE 00000021 020755 75068190 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
40.00 T DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
300.00 CH

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledg# and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

—  true copy of the original document.
Jay K. Meadway 3\ ‘5107-—
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7
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TN THE UNITED STATES PATEN'T AND

TRADEMARK OFFICE
Inre : Trademurk Assignment [rom : .
. Slecman Breweries Lid. :
SerialNo, - : 75/068,190 aud others
Filed m
Mark REBEL and athers Attorney Docket No. (069363 _

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE
The undersigned, heing the owner by assignment of ihe above-identi (e
tradcmark application und registrations identified on the attached Schedule A, hereby uppoints u
dJuinustic representative with Tespeer 1o these applications and regisiralions.
The applicant appoints the firm of Ballard Spahr Andrews & Tngersoll, LLP as its
domestic representalive, upon whom notices or process in proceedings uffecting the marks may
be served,

THE SLEE E G & MALTING CO. LTD.

e DUDJOL o T "ﬁwf\l

PRL_A F1575252 v1
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CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS The Sleeman Brewing & Malting Co. Ltd., having a principal office
and place of business at 551 Clair Road West, Guelph, Ontario, Canada (the "Assignee")
assigned in error on May 3, 1999 its entire right, title and interest, including common law rights,
in Canada, in the United States, and in the United Kingdom, in and to the trade-marks listed in
the attached Schedule together with all goodwill attaching thereto (collectively, the "Marks") to
Sleeman Breweries Ltd., having a principal office and place of business at 551 Clair Road West,
Guelph, Ontario, Canada (the "Assignor");

AND WHEREAS it was never intended that this assignment occur and
accordingly the Assignor did re-assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the
Assignee on May 3, 1999;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor wishes to confirm its re-assignment of the Marks
to the Assignee effective May 3, 1999;

NOW THEREFORE the Assignor in consideration of the sum of one dollar
($1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by the Assignee, the receipt and
sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that it did on May 3, 1999
sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has exequt
Assignment through its duly authorized officer this }) N day of

d this Confirmatory

SLEEMAN BREWERIEY

TorDocs_1092640_1
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UNITED STATES

Trade-mark

REBEL

SLEEMAN ALE

SLEEMAN BREWERY EST. 1834
SLEEMAN BREWERY EST. 1834
SLEEMAN CREAM ALE & Design

SLEEMAN EST. 1834 BREWING AND MALTING CO.

SLEEMAN HONEY BROWN LAGER
SLEEMAN LAGER

SLEEMAN ORIGINAL DARK

SLEEMAN PREMIUM LIGHT

SLEEMAN SILVER CREEK LAGER

THE UPPER CANADA BREWING COMPANY
WE BREW GOOD BEER. | HOPE YOU LIKE IT

UNITED KINGDOM

Trade-mark

SLEEMAN DARK ORIGINAL and Design
SLEEMAN LIGHT PREMIUM and Design
SLEEMAN CREAM ALE and Design

SLEEMAN LAGER SILVER CREEK and Design
SLEEMAN HONEY BROWN LAGER and Design
SLEEMAN BREWERY and Design

SLEEMAN and Design

DESIGN ONLY

Application/Registration No.

75-068190
76-155751
75-653307
75-692070
2359808

75-648508 -
75-653309 -

76-156001

75-653301 -

75-653308
75-653604
1454390

75-648662

Application/Registration No.

2189874
2189872
2189286
2189285
2189284
2188993
2188991
2188994
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SCHEDULE

CANADA
Trade-mark

BEAVER & DESIGN

BEAVER DESIGN IN DOUBLE OVAL
BOSWELL PALE ALE

BRASSERIE DU ROI

CANADA'S CLEAR CHOICE

LE CHOIX EST CLAIR

MAPLE LEAF & BEAVER DESIGN
NATURAL POINT NINE & DESIGN
SEIGNEURIALE

SILVER CREEK

SILVER CREEK BREWERY
SLEEMAN

SLEEMAN & DESIGN

SLEEMAN BREWERY EST 1834 & DESIGN

SLEEMAN BREWERY EST. 1834 & BOTTLE DESIGN

Application/Registration No.

TMA 325,331
TMA 467,662
813 770

834 563
TMA 452,345
TMA 445,453
TMA 388,338
TMA416,703
TMA463,373
TMAS535,113
TMA388,335
1 076 795
TMA388,348
TMA437,996
1 008 207

SLEEMAN BREWERY GUELPH ONTARIO & DESIGN TMA466,320

SLEEMAN CREAM ALE & DESIGN
SLEEMAN CREAM ALE & DESIGN
SLEEMAN HONEY BROWN LAGER & DESIGN
SLEEMAN ORIGINAL DARK & DESIGN
SLEEMAN PREMIUM LIGHT & DESIGN
SLEEMAN SILVER CREEK LAGER & DESIGN
SLEEMAN SILVER CREEK LAGER & DESIGN
SLEEMAN STEAM BEER

SLEEMAN STEAM BEER & DESIGN
SLEEMAN STEAM BEER & DESIGN

THE CHOICE IS CLEAR

THE UPPER CANADA BREWING

COMPANY & Beaver Design

UPPER CANADA ANNIVERSARY ALE

15 YEARS & Design

UPPER CANADA LAGER

UPPER CANADA NATURAL LIGHT LAGER
UPPER CANADA POINT NINE & DESIGN
UPPER CANADA REBELLION

UPPER CANADA SUMMER BREW

TMA390,497
TMA486,360
TMAS513,924
TMA486,995
TMA486,450
TMA390,189
TMAS03,417
TMAS12,533
TMAS529,749
1 010 631

TMA388,946

TMA467,805

1074 521

TMA307,897
TMA372,437
TMA434,338
TMA371,426
TMA528,831
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SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES
Jrade-mark Apoplication/Regi i 0.
REBEL 75-068190
SLEEMAN ALE 76-155751
SLEEMAN BREWERY EST. 1834 75-633307
SI.EEMAN BREWERY EST. 1834 75-602070
SLEEMAN CREAM ALFE & Dcsign 2359808

~-SLEEMAN EST. 1834 BREWING ANDD MALTING CO. 75-648508 -
SLEEMAN HONEY BROWN LAGER 75-653309 -
SLEEMAN L AGER 76-156001
SLEEMAN ORIGINAL DARK 75-853301 -
SLEEMAN PREMIUM LIGHT 75-653308
SLEEMAN SILVER CREEK LAGER 75-653604

- THE UPPER CANADA BREWING COMPANY 1454390

- WE BREW GOQOD BEER. I HOPE YOU LIKE IT 75-648662
BEAVER & vncaign 2'345.180

aflu.l pAPUIIXT]
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